Contributions from employees -   39,128   (39,128)

Projected Earnings on Investments -   276,622   (276,622)

Differences between Projected and Actual

Earnings on Plan Investments -   (581,553)   581,553

Benefit payments, including refunds of employee

contributions (258,999) (258,999)   -

Administrative Expense -   (2,521)   2,521

   Net Changes 281,667 (369,645) 651,312

Contributions from the employer 7,026,754$   5,026,581$   2,000,173$

Solano County Fair

Increase (Decrease)

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Change in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the County for each Plan of the Primary Government

(excluding Courts), calculated using the discount rate for each Plan, as well as what the County’s net

pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage point lower or 1-

percentage point higher than the current rate:

Miscellaneous Safety Total

1% Decrease 5.90% 5.90% 5.90%

Net Pension Liability 731,147,497$   233,800,972$   964,948,469$

Current Discount Rate 6.90% 6.90% 6.90%

Net Pension Liability 498,526,563$   146,795,913$   645,322,476$

1% Increase 7.90% 7.90% 7.90%

Net Pension Liability 310,224,336$   75,527,896$   385,752,232$

98

County of Solano

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2023

The following presents the net pension liability of Solano County Fair, calculated using the discount rate

for each Plan, as well as what the County’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a

discount rate that is 1-percentage point lower or 1-percentage point higher than the current rate:

Solano County Fair

1% Decrease 5.90%

Net Pension Liability 2,095,223

Current Discount Rate 6.90%

Net Pension Liability 2,000,173

1% Increase 7.90%

Net Pension Liability 888,999

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position